ORDINANCE NO

AN ORDINANCE OF WEBER COUNTY ADOPTING CERTAIN FEES TO WEBER COUNTY ORDINANCE TITLE 16 "COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE"

WHEREAS, the Weber County Board of County Commissioners desires to amend/add certain fees to Weber County Ordinance Title 16 "County Fee Schedule" through the enactment of a county ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Weber County Board of County Commissioners desires to create Title 16, Chapter 2, Section 17 "Economic Development and Other Fees" and determines that the fees as provided below are reasonably related to the costs involved in providing the related services; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Weber County ordains as follows:

Title 16, Chapter 2, Section 17 of the Weber County Fee Schedule is hereby created and shall include the following fees:

Sec 16-2-17 Economic Development and Other Fees

Weber County Clerk/Auditor

	Fees
Public Infrastructure District Applications	\$3,000.00

This Ordinance shall be effective 15 days after publication in the Standard Examiner.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND December 2021.	A SYNOPSIS ORDERED PUBLISHED this day of
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WEBER COUNTY
	By James "Jim" Harvey, Chair
	Commissioner Harvey voted Commissioner Froerer voted Commissioner Jenkins voted
ATTEST:	
Ricky Hatch, CPA	